

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 34 by Senator Donahue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "359(B)(1)(c)," delete the remainder of the line and insert "and to
3 enact R.S. 26:2(3.1) and 241(2.1), relative to alcoholic"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, after "consumers;" insert "to regulate direct shipment to consumers based
6 on volume;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 6, after "reenacted" insert "and R.S. 26:2(3.1) and 241(2.1) are hereby
9 enacted"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, between lines 7 and 8 insert the following:

12 "§2. Definitions

13 For purposes of this Chapter, the following terms have the respective
14 meanings ascribed to them in this Section, unless a different meaning clearly
15 appears from the context:

16 * * *

17 **(3.1) "Case of wine" means nine liters of wine by volume which**
18 **may be packaged in any of the following ways:**

19 **(a) Twelve, seven hundred fifty milliliter bottles.**

20 **(b) Six, one and one-half liter bottles.**

21 **(c) Three, three liter bottles.**

22 * * *"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24 On page 2, line 3, after "address" delete the remainder of the line and insert "~~in seven~~
25 ~~hundred fifty milliliter bottles,~~ **does** not to"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 6

27 On page 2, line 4, change "**one hundred eight liters of wine**" to "**twelve cases of wine**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 7

29 On page 2, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

30 "§241. Definitions

31 The following terms have the respective meanings ascribed to them
32 except in those instances where the context indicates a different meaning:

33 * * *

34 **(2.1) "Case of wine" means nine liters of wine by volume which**
35 **may be packaged in any of the following ways:**

36 **(a) Twelve, seven hundred fifty milliliter bottles.**

37 **(b) Six, one and one-half liter bottles.**

38 **(c) Three, three liter bottles.**

39 * * *"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 2, line 21, after "exceed" delete the remainder of the line, and on line 22, delete
3 "**eight liters of wine**" and insert "**twelve cases of wine**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 9

5 On page 2, after line 23, insert the following:

6 "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2019."